The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007



Meeting Minutes

Friday, October 12, 2001

10:30 AM

Council Chambers - City Hall

Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections

Morton Povman, Chair Members: Archie W. Spigner, Herbert E. Berman, Wendell Foster, Stanley E. Michels, June M. Eisland, Jerome X. O'Donovan, Priscilla A. Wooten, Kathryn E. Freed, Thomas V. Ognibene and Peter F. Vallone

Roll Call	
	Present, Povman, Spigner, Berman, Foster, Michels, Eisland, O'Donovan, Wooten, Freed, Ognibene and Vallone
M 1307-2001	Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections appointing VICTOR L. ROBLES as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council.
Affirmative, 11 - Povman, Spigner, Berman, Foster, Michels, Eisland, O'Donovan, Wooten, Freed, Ognibene and Vallone	
Res 2081-2001	Report of the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections appointing VICTOR L. ROBLES as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council
	The Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections which preconsidered on October 12, 2001, respectfully
	REPORTS
	Pursuant to Section 48 of the New York City Charter, the Committee on Rules, Privileges and Elections hereby approves the appointment of VICTOR L. ROBLES as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council for the term expiring May 12, 2006.
	Res. 2081
	RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF VICTOR L. ROBLES AS CITY CLERK AND CLERK OF THE COUNCIL
	By Council Member Povman
	RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 48 of the New York City Charter, the Council hereby approves the appointment of VICTOR L. ROBLES as City Clerk and Clerk of the Council for the term expiring May 12, 2006.
Aff	irmative, 11 - Povman, Spigner, Berman, Foster, Michels, Eisland, O'Donovan, Wooten, Freed, Ognibene and Vallone